CO RRES PO N DE NC E M E MORAN DU M Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Date:

To: A\{\é%réeghL% Duke Ave. R . UACO received at BTS 5/21/2014
- oheboygan Ave, hoom EAPS PO # 3523877
hiedison, Wl 387877003 BTS Spreadsheet X TUMS X

From: Michael Birschbach PE BTS File X
Southeast Region
Utility Engineer

Subject: Utility Project ID: 1060-38-44 Construction Project ID: 1060-33-80
R/W Project ID: 1060-33-24 UA #641 ZOO IC, ZOO INTERCHANGE PHASE 1
City of Milwaukee LINCOLN-BLUEMOUND, 121ST TO 70TH

USH 45, Milwaukee County

RECOMMENDATION FOR APPROVAL: Ut (7 &qcc c ek (hannge Ordue No L
The cost estimate and work pla%s—prejeet has beén reviewed and is reasonable. The estimate and agreement

are recommended for approv half of the Department of Transportation.
Southe Tt Tr sporta o ‘%/ ;
”‘\{i " Z—Lj //sL

Reglonal Utlllty Coordinator Date
Bureau of Tec rvices (BTS)
D)5 A o D 0 \‘\
Statewide Utility Projects Coordinator Date

The following materials relating to the subject project are required for utility agreement number
processing. Please complete checkboxes prior to submittal.

Iﬂ/elease of Rights not required.
L\CV{ALL 0 (dez
[ The original of the ©ther in the amount of $7,200.00.

One copy of City of Milwaukee’s plans and estimates, including a summary worksheet showing the major cost areas
and total cost.

%ne copy of the following documents that show the highlighted area(s) of compensability.
Traditional R/W Project Plat - Relocation Order Date: 04/24/2014
[lone copy of any plan and profile sheets when they are used, in addition to the appropriate plat sheets.

SANITARY SEWER- ...‘...nged Utilityﬁgreement Change Order No 1 ....'.“.What this Agreement Covers ‘4/IA Cost
Summary and Amendment 10/18/13 ..\, City of Milwaukee Resolution File No. 131562 ... Capital Grant Resolution

Certification

Credits applied to this utility agreement number and amount of credit:

[ ] Used Life $0.00 [ ]salvage $0.00
[ Betterment $0.00 [ Plant Loss $0.00

All required permits shall be approved by the official approving authority prior to construction activity.

The funding for this project is 100% State Funds.

APPROVED ?
SEND UTILITY COPY OF AGREEMENT
AND AUTHORIZATION TO BEGIN WORK




May 16,2014

700 1C - ZO0O INTERCHANGE PHASE 1

CiTY OF MILWAUKEE - SEWER

MUNICIPAL UTILITY AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER No. 1
UTILITY ID 1060-38-44

CONSTRUCTION ID 1060-33-80

What The Agreement Covers:

This change order is to add the cost of additional engineering and inspection for City of Milwaukee — Sewer
facilities to the municipal agreement originally presented under Utility ID 1060-38-44 (UA 641).

Work performed under construction project 1060-33-80 includes the reconstruction of ramps and structures within
the Zoo Interchange, portions of IH 94 between STH 100 and S. 70" Street, portions of IH 894 and USH 45
between W. Washington Street and Watertown Plank Road, structures over the freeway at Bluemound Road and
92" Street, and local road reconstruction at S. 84™ Street, O’Connor Street, Adler Street, Chester Street,

Bluemound Road, N. 95" Street and N. 97" Sireet.

The additional sewer work being performed in-contract includes the reconstruction of a sanitary sewer crossing
USH 45 south of W. Wisconsin Avenue; the reconstruction of sanitary sewers in local streets at W. O’Connor
Street, at S. 71* Street and W. Dixon Street and miscellaneous manhole adjustments and reconstructions.

The original City of Milwaukee - Sewer Municipal Agreement for the project was established in the amount of
$30,000. This Municipal Agreement. Change Order No. 1, in the amount of $8,000, is to add the cost of
compensable engineering and inspection by the City of Milwaukee for additional sewer relocations for the
proposed construction of the Zoo IC — Zoo Interchange Phase 1 (1060-33-80). The revised total estimated cost of

the engineering and inspection is $38,000, of which the State’s share is $34,200 and the City’s share is $3,800.
Payment will be made under a municipal agreement.

The workplan for the relocations covered by this agreement has been reviewed by consultant and Southeast
Region staff and is found to be compatible with the proposed Zoo Interchange project. The cost estimate has also
been reviewed and is found to be reasonable. The agreement and cost estimate are recommended for approval.

A salvaged material credit does not apply.

A betterment credit does not apply.

Plant loss does not apply.

A used life credit does not apply.

Federal funds will not be used on this utility relocation project.

Any applicable permits required will be reviewed by the Southeast Region office and approved if acceptable,
prior to the performance of the work.



UTILITY AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER No. 1 Wisconsin Department of Transportation
DT1731 11/2005 s.84.09(1) Wis. Stats.

Utility Project ID Number County Parcel Number/UA Number ‘
1060-38-44 Milwaukee UA 641

Road Name Highway

Zoo IC - Zoo Interchange Phase 1 USH 45

Utility Name

City of Milwaukee - Sewer

The agreement in effect between the above-named Utility and the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the performance of certain work on the
above project shall be changed in the following particulars. The acceptance of this order by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of
Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as a part of the original agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as though the :
essence of the order had originally been in the agreement.

Reason for Change Order:

This Municipal Agreement Change Order No. 1 is to add compensable design engineering and plan work by City of
Milwaukee staff associated with the sewer facility relocations in the proposed construction pro;ect Zoo IC — Zoo
Interchange Phase 1 (1060-33-80).

The original sewer municipal agreement for sewer was established in the amount of $30,000.00. Work performed under
construction project 1060-33-80 includes the reconstruction of ramps and structures within the Zoo Interchange, portions
of IH 94 between STH 100 and S. 70th Street, portions of IH 894 and USH 45 between W. Washington Street and
Watertown Plank Road, structures over the freeway at Bluemound Road and 92nd Street, and local road reconstruction at
S. 84th Street, O’Connor Street, Adler Street, Chester Street, Bluemound Road, N. 95th Street and N. 97th Street.

The adjustment, reconstruction, and relocation of related sewer facilities will be performed by the DOT contractor as part

of Construction Project 1060-33-80. The in-contract work includes the relocation and reconstruction of sanitary sewer
which is in conflict with the construction of roadway, retaining wall, and storm sewer items.

Change to Current Agreement

ITEM INCREASE/DECREASE COST (+/-)
(Explain what quantities changed or were added/deleted)
City of Milwaukee design Addition of compensable design engineering and plan review +$8,000.00
engineering & plan review | work as necessary for the reconstruction of Zoo Interchange
of sewer construction Phase 1 project.

Net Increase/Decrease in Agreement | $ +8,000.00
Total Revised Agreement Amount | $ 38,000.00

CAlbiosam— 2l ¢liof1s
| (Authorizs Agent for, Utilitj ﬂ (Date) :
/\ﬁ\@‘]/\ml@ I Bl20 /14

(Regional Utility Coordinator) ./ (Date)
% P—&L/ ©-03-2014
w{ (Division Admlmstrator) /\/ (Date)

%ul"é& ]?] L/{L»—-»., -1 o 4

Comptroller Y




0D VN 3Seyd 2107 5150) YOoS\4apJQ d8uey) Juawaaidy AujN\suonnjosay\sanijin g aseyd pue T aseyd 3107\aSueydiaiu| 00Z\NVINYYEr\:]

00°000°8$ |3unowy 3s0) }OS pajewils] [elo0L
¥8'T186°L$ |Iunowy 1s0) YOS |ejo]
Ty LS 150) M3IASY Ue[d [e101L
; ; o ;

65 mﬂmm 96'16S %5998 |95°6VS ot A\E] lenosddy
(AT 4 TTTLS %5598 |8€°8€S (013 1[Ele]

7 ; ; pue mainay ue|d
TT°06EV7S TLT9S %S5°98  |08°€ES oL 1132
6L°T0VS 150D Suna’dN |ejoL
¥9°€1CS TTTLS %S5°98  |8€°8€S € 3o

SSUIP3IN pusnY
ST'88TS (A %5598  |08°€ES € 132
€6°EETS 150D uoijesedald Sunasn jerol
TTTLS TTTLS %SS°G8  |8€'8€S T 3o uonesedaiq Sunsa
7,298 TLT9S %GS°G8  |08°€EES T 1132
1s0) [e101| 150D AlnoH [e1o] | peaydanQ| o1ey AjnoH sinoH| uonisod NIOM JO 2dAL
$150) 140§ jo Asewwing

08/L0-€€-090T 123royd
M3IIATY NV1d 4IM3S
ONIY3INIONT TVLNINNOYHIANT
vT0T/TT/V APINYMTIIN 40 ALID



